

MICHAEL A. ACKER LEWIS A. BERNS EUGENE H. BRANDT ELIZABETH J. FEDELE JILL A. FOLINO ROBERT E. GEISLER WILLIAM M. MARTIN BRIGHAM A. McCOWN ELIZABETH A. METZGER EDWIN E. MORTELL, III ERIC A. PETERSON

400 FLAMINGO AVENUE STUART, FLORIDA 34996 561/286-9881 • FAX 561/220-1784

July 27, 1999

GUY E. QUATTLEBAUM STEVEN L. ROBBINS JAMES G. SALERNO DIRAN V. SEROPIAN AMY J. SPIVACK PATRICK J. TOOMEY, JR. DENNIS A. VANDENBERG WILLIAM ZEI

LEONARD M. BERNARD, JA. (1938-1996)



500002945165--0 -07/29/99--01058--001

*****43.75 *****43.75

State of Florida Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Dissolution of Repeater, Inc. Dissolution of Radio Services, Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find Articles of Dissolution for the following Florida corporations:

- 1) Repeater, Inc.; and
- 2) Radio Services, Inc.

V. SHEPARD AUG 5

Additionally, enclosed please find two separate checks in the amount of \$43.75 for submission of the Articles of Dissolution, as well as certified copies of the Dissolution.

We would request that the certified copies of Dissolution be returned to undersigned's office in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelopes.

If you have any questions regarding the above-described request, please advise.

Very truly yours,

For the Firm

PETERSON, BERNARD, VANDENBERG, ZEI, GEISLER & MARTIN

Elizabeth A Metzger

EAM/cam Enclosures

WEST PALM BEACH OFFICE 1550 SOUTHERN BOULEVARD, SUITE 300 WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33406 561/686-5005 • FAX 561/471-5603

Iloldis

MAILING ADDRESS: POST OFFICE DRAWER 15700 WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33416 FORT LAUDERDALE OFFICE 707 SOUTHEAST 3™ AVENUE • 5™ FLOOR FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33316 954/763-3200 • FAX 954/728-9019

1999

MAILING ADDRESS: POST OFFICE DRAWER 14126 FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33302 FORT MYERS/NAPLES AREA 1-800-393-3901

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

FILED

99 JUL 29 PM 3: 16 ECRETARYOFICA Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes Athis profit corporation submits the following articles of disc

The name of the corporation is: **REPEATER**, INC. FIRST:

SECOND: The date dissolution was authorized: January 1, 1999

Adoption of Dissolution: THIRD: (check one)

]

- Dissolution was approved_by the shareholders. The number <u>X</u> . of votes case for dissolution was sufficient for approval.
- Dissolution was approved by vote of the shareholders through voting groups.

The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the plan to dissolve.

The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by _

(voting group) Signed this day of 1999.

Signature (By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board, President, or other officer)

> Harry Fitzgerald (Typed or printed name)

> > President, (Title)